
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

No. 

11 

68 

7 

81 

82 

10 

18 

55 

15 

06 

48 

117 

8 

93 

99 

65 

67 

41 

89 

25 

Name 

Justin Hall 

Clement Lee 

Austin Newmark 

Jeff Walker 

Jack Walker 

Wesley Mollno 

Tim Weaver 

Robert Edmison 

Michael LaBouff 

Ward Rose 

Jennifer Isley 

Alan Leukhardt IV 

Marco Gallaher 

Jorge Diaz 

Bill Nelson 

Dave Tweedlie 

Paul Seiferth 

Chris Thorn 

Jay Rosenthal 

Cole Ciraulo 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

6 

Best Tm 

2:02.928 

2:03.424 

2:02.926 

2:03.787 

2:03.786 

2:03.758 

2:03.699 

2:03.330 

2:04.954 

2:05.728 

2:04.894 

2:04.888 

2:04.789 

2:05.789 

2:05.285 

2:03.790 

2:06.047 

2:07.915 

2:09.509 

2:04.051 

Diff 

0.776 

1.042 

4.142 

4.218 

4.681 

4.722 

5.203 

27.892 

28.029 

28.747 

29.794 

30.457 

31.229 

31.466 

32.268 

32.731 

53.006 

1:20.178 

5 Laps 

Total Tm 

25:54.061 

25:54.837 

25:55.103 

25:58.203 

25:58.279 

25:58.742 

25:58.783 

25:59.264 

26:21.953 

26:22.090 

26:22.808 

26:23.855 

26:24.518 

26:25.290 

26:25.527 

26:26.329 

26:26.792 

26:47.067 

27:14.239 

15:38.295 

Make 

1999 M azda  M ia ta  

2001 M azda  M ia ta  

2000 M azda  M ia ta  

1999 M azda  M ia ta  

1999 M azda  M ia ta  

1999 M azda  M ia ta  

2000 M azda  M ia ta  

1999 M azda  M ia ta  

1999 M azda  M ia ta  

1991 M azda  M ia ta  

1999 M azda  M ia ta  

1991  M a zda  M ia ta   

1994 M azda  M ia ta  

1999 M azda  M ia ta  

1999 M azda  M ia ta  

1999 M azda  M ia ta  

1991 M azda  M ia ta  

1991 M azda  M ia ta  

1998 M azda  M ia ta  

1999 M azda  M ia ta  

Sponsor 

RM  Autosports 

R i g h t  o f  W a y ,  W e s t  C o a s t  S e r v  

T i x / R M  A u t o s p o r t s  

O f f  t h e  S t i c k  K a b o b  G r i l l  

Fa n t a s y  J u n c t i o n  

M a z d a s p e e d  M t s p / R a c e r . c o m  

I r o n  C a n y o n  M o t o r s p t / A l i v e  M o t s p  

F i l i p p o  S p e e d / P o p p y  B a n k  

Self 

R u s h  M o t o r s p o r t s  

T e a m  T w e e d i l e  R a c i n g  

Terra Travel 

S o u t h l a n d  I n c o m e  P r o p  

Member_ID 

447552 

316101 

527327 

371779 

372995 

403801 

285957 

363776 

428323 

278914 

216963 

302520_4 

434232 

109617 

320039 

405557 

426363 

463745 

507814 

527004 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/15/2018 11:58:45 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Ed Paul 

Sanction#M-5305-S/18-RR-5534-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

0.776 

Avg. Speed 

73.387 

Best Lap Tm 

2:02.926 

Best Speed 

84.343 

Best Lap by 

7 - Austin Newmark 

 

 

    Sanction #17-RQ-4764-S

US Major Tour 

Group 1 SM 

Qualifying Race OFFICIAL 

Race (11 Laps) started at 12:28:31 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/13/2018 12:30 PM 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial

US Major Tour



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

No. 

7 

11 

81 

10 

65 

68 

18 

93 

15 

48 

117 

99 

41 

06 

67 

89 

55 

25 

8 

82 

Name 

Austin Newmark 

Justin Hall 

Jeff Walker 

Wesley Mollno 

Dave Tweedlie 

Clement Lee 

Tim Weaver 

Jorge Diaz 

Michael LaBouff 

Jennifer Isley 

Alan Leukhardt IV 

Bill Nelson 

Chris Thorn 

Ward Rose 

Paul Seiferth 

Jay Rosenthal 

Robert Edmison 

Cole Ciraulo 

Marco Gallaher 

Jack Walker 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

14 

12 

7 

3 

Best Tm 

2:01.795 

2:01.824 

2:02.002 

2:01.514 

2:01.832 

2:01.689 

2:01.903 

2:03.385 

2:03.765 

2:03.004 

2:03.442 

2:04.315 

2:04.855 

2:04.333 

2:03.476 

2:06.688 

2:01.901 

2:02.114 

2:02.288 

2:02.648 

Diff 

0.040 

0.792 

0.812 

1.849 

2.104 

15.266 

32.434 

35.658 

38.234 

42.893 

1:03.826 

1:07.055 

1:12.634 

1:20.719 

1:27.235 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

9 Laps 

13 Laps 

Total Tm 

35:50.381 

35:50.421 

35:51.173 

35:51.193 

35:52.230 

35:52.485 

36:05.647 

36:22.815 

36:26.039 

36:28.615 

36:33.274 

36:54.207 

36:57.436 

37:03.015 

37:11.100 

37:17.616 

31:44.205 

27:59.448 

17:36.988 

9:21.074 

Make 

2000 M azda  M ia ta  

1999 M azda  M ia ta  

1999 M azda  M ia ta  

1999 M azda  M ia ta  

1999 M azda  M ia ta  

2001 M azda  M ia ta  

2000 M azda  M ia ta  

1999 M azda  M ia ta  

1999 M azda  M ia ta  

1999 M azda  M ia ta  

1991  M a zda  M ia ta   

1999 M azda  M ia ta  

1991 M azda  M ia ta  

1991 M azda  M ia ta  

1991 M azda  M ia ta  

1998 M azda  M ia ta  

1999 M azda  M ia ta  

1999 M azda  M ia ta  

1994 M azda  M ia ta  

1999 M azda  M ia ta  

Sponsor 

R i g h t  o f  W a y ,  W e s t  C o a s t  S e r v  

T e a m  T w e e d i l e  R a c i n g  

RM  Autosports 

Self 

O f f  t h e  S t i c k  K a b o b  G r i l l  

M a z d a s p e e d  M t s p / R a c e r . c o m  

I r o n  C a n y o n  M o t o r s p t / A l i v e  M o t s p  

R u s h  M o t o r s p o r t s  

Fa n t a s y  J u n c t i o n  

Terra Travel 

S o u t h l a n d  I n c o m e  P r o p  

T i x / R M  A u t o s p o r t s  

F i l i p p o  S p e e d / P o p p y  B a n k  

Member_ID 

527327 

447552 

371779 

403801 

405557 

316101 

285957 

109617 

428323 

216963 

302520_4 

320039 

463745 

278914 

426363 

507814 

363776 

527004 

434232 

372995 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/15/2018 12:31:41 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Ed Paul 

Sanction#M-5305-S/18-RR-5534-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

0.040 

Avg. Speed 

77.144 

Best Lap Tm 

2:01.514 

Best Speed 

85.324 

Best Lap by 

10 - Wesley Mollno 

 

 

    Sanction #17-RQ-4764-S

US Major Tour 

Group 1 SM 

Feature Race OFFICIAL 

Race (16 Laps) started at 9:24:11 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/14/2018 09:25 AM 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial

US Major Tour



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

4 

2 

2 

3 

1 

1 

3 

2 

3 

4 

5 

5 

6 

4 

4 

6 

7 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

27 

52 

55 

75 

3 

4 

36 

90 

72 

28 

33 

109 

18 

42 

05 

77 

88 

68 

7 

11 

41 

23 

17 

73 

81 

Name 

Chip Romer 

Miles Jackson 

Jeff Lederman 

David Ferguson 

Brett Johnston 

Steve Nicklin 

 Chris Emanuel 

Paul Decker 

James Johnston 

Brian Snyder 

Brandon Aleckson 

Robert Iverson 

Jeff Read 

Chuck Bona III 

Kyle Loh 

Brent Morgan 

Joseph Schifini 

Angela Durazo 

Mike Bachman 

Allan Svela 

Parker Nicklin 

John Manfroy 

David Arken 

James Johnsont Sr 

John Manfroy 

Class 

P1 

P1 

P1 

P2 

FA 

P1 

FA 

P2 

FA 

FB 

FE 

P2 

FE 

FE 

FA 

FA 

P1 

FA 

P2 

FE 

P1 

P1 

P2 

FA 

P1 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

3 

Best Tm 

1:37.393 

1:36.994 

1:37.976 

1:38.278 

1:39.194 

1:39.730 

1:39.996 

1:40.882 

1:42.405 

1:42.145 

1:44.093 

1:46.048 

1:47.771 

1:48.799 

1:48.474 

1:48.979 

1:47.631 

1:48.834 

1:50.774 

1:54.756 

1:40.099 

1:43.585 

Diff 

0.076 

30.092 

33.167 

35.832 

48.086 

1:03.058 

1:05.752 

1:15.141 

1:16.377 

1:33.213 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

11 Laps 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

26:17.152 

26:17.228 

26:47.244 

26:50.319 

26:52.984 

27:05.238 

27:20.210 

27:22.904 

27:32.293 

27:33.529 

27:50.365 

26:57.344 

27:03.688 

27:10.733 

27:20.769 

27:23.164 

27:30.209 

27:52.347 

26:20.652 

26:44.566 

27:36.087 

9:12.970 

Make/Model 

72 

27 

33 

19 

8 

19 

19 

33 

19 

27 

33 

12 

33 

33 

19 

33 

19 

19 

19 

33 

19 

33 

33 

19 

33 

Member_ID 

512461 

330335_1 

387457 

183410 

376616 

403696 

236350 

464648 

256956 

449978 

330024 

363433 

321177 

397824 

500583 

492105 

403669 

516854 

30934 

494444 

424546 

388822 

409_1 

256956 

388822 

Sponsor 

Stella Arois 

Jackson Dean Construction 

Joseph & Cohen, Prof Corp 

Veracity Racing Data/Hoosier 

Johnston and Assoc 

Nicklin Property 

Airguard/hawn Racing-CER, inc 

Decker Sports Racing/Hoosier 

Jackson Dean Construction 

Dan's Upholstery/OP Consulting 

California Burger Co 

Fantasy Junction/Quantum/Top 1 

Campbell Dental Care 

www.painsolutions.com 

Keeshond Racinn 

Identitronics/Johnson Controls 

AMAC Fabriciation 

Johnston and Assoc 

Kevim Mits Motorsports 

Region 

2014 Elan DP02 

2014 Wolf GB08M 

2004 Stohr WF1 Conversion 

2003 Mazda Van Diemen RFS-03 

2004 Mazda Pro 

2014 Elan DP02 

2006 Swift 016a 

1993 Amac AM-006 

2009 Firman RFR09-005 

2003 Van Diemen  

2008 Radical sr3 

2004 Van Diemen FSCCA 

SCCA Ent Formula Ent 

2017 Ligier JS F4 

USF4 

2013 Tyrrell 

2017 Crawford F4 

1974 Fox 2 Dubury 

2004 Van Diemen FE 

2007 Elan Pro Mazda 

Stohr 04C 

2000 AMAC AM7 

2006 Toyota 014 

2004 Stohr 01D 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/3/2018 10:00:27 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Ed Paul 

Sanction#M-5305-S/18-RR-5534-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

0.076 

Avg. Speed 

92.034 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.994 

Best Speed 

106.893 

Best Lap by 

52 - Miles Jackson 

US Major Tour 

Group 2 Formula/P1-2 

Qualifying Race OFFICIAL Revised 

Race (14 Laps) started at 13:00:24 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/13/2018 01:00 PM 

HOOSIER RACING TIRE

SCCA SUPER TOUR



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

2 

1 

3 

2 

4 

5 

4 

1 

5 

3 

4 

6 

4 

6 

5 

DNS 

No. 

52 

75 

3 

36 

27 

4 

72 

90 

33 

109 

18 

88 

55 

05 

28 

68 

11 

7 

77 

42 

41 

23 

17 

Name 

Miles Jackson 

David Ferguson 

Brett Johnston 

 Chris Emanuel 

Chip Romer 

Steve Nicklin 

James Johnston 

Paul Decker 

Brandon Aleckson 

Robert Iverson 

Jeff Read 

Joseph Schifini 

Jeff Lederman 

Kyle Loh 

Brian Snyder 

Angela Durazo 

Allan Svela 

Mike Bachman 

Brent Morgan 

Chuck Bona III 

Parker Nicklin 

Jeff Shafer 

David Arken 

Class 

P1 

P2 

FA 

FA 

P1 

P1 

FA 

P2 

FE 

P2 

FE 

P1 

P1 

FA 

FB 

FA 

FE 

P2 

FA 

FE 

P1 

P2 

P2 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

17 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

11 

9 

3 

2 

Best Tm 

1:35.635 

1:36.499 

1:38.676 

1:38.756 

1:35.203 

1:38.918 

1:41.658 

1:39.545 

1:43.255 

1:46.191 

1:46.722 

1:45.460 

1:36.044 

1:47.219 

1:39.460 

1:48.076 

1:51.076 

1:50.563 

1:47.398 

1:47.737 

1:38.559 

1:36.536 

Diff 

18.749 

50.036 

50.171 

55.981 

59.410 

1:32.322 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

11.595 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

6 Laps 

8 Laps 

14 Laps 

15 Laps 

DNS 

Total Tm 

31:13.370 

31:32.119 

32:03.406 

32:03.541 

32:09.351 

32:12.780 

32:45.692 

31:18.019 

31:25.440 

32:28.334 

32:29.857 

32:42.942 

31:24.965 

32:54.067 

31:17.238 

31:37.899 

32:01.292 

32:14.743 

23:49.447 

20:00.315 

10:11.359 

6:53.932 

Make/Model 

27 

19 

8 

19 

72 

19 

19 

33 

33 

12 

33 

19 

33 

19 

27 

19 

33 

19 

33 

33 

19 

19 

33 

Member_ID 

330335_1 

183410 

376616 

236350 

512461 

403696 

256956 

464648 

330024 

363433 

321177 

403669 

387457 

500583 

449978 

516854 

494444 

30934 

492105 

397824 

424546 

376864 

409_1 

Sponsor 

Jackson Dean Construction 

Veracity Racing Data/Hoosier 

Johnston and Assoc 

Airguard/hawn Racing-CER, inc 

Stella Arois 

Nicklin Property 

Decker Sports Racing/Hoosier 

Dan's Upholstery/OP Consulting 

California Burger Co 

Fantasy Junction/Quantum/Top 1 

www.painsolutions.com 

Joseph & Cohen, Prof Corp 

Jackson Dean Construction 

Identitronics/Johnson Controls 

Keeshond Racinn 

Campbell Dental Care 

AMAC Fabriciation 

Region 

2014 Wolf GB08M 

2003 Mazda Van Diemen RFS-03 

2004 Mazda Pro 

2006 Swift 016a 

2014 Elan DP02 

2014 Elan DP02 

1993 Amac AM-006 

2003 Van Diemen  

2008 Radical sr3 

2004 Van Diemen FSCCA 

2013 Tyrrell 

2004 Stohr WF1 Conversion 

2017 Ligier JS F4 

2009 Firman RFR09-005 

2017 Crawford F4 

2004 Van Diemen FE 

1974 Fox 2 Dubury 

USF4 

SCCA Ent Formula Ent 

2007 Elan Pro Mazda 

Stohr 

2000 AMAC AM7 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:36.499) for P2 by David Ferguson. 

Car #55 penalized 3 position in class for passing under yellow 

Printed: 5/3/2018 10:01:02 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Ed Paul 

Sanction#M-5305-S/18-RR-5534-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

18.749 

Avg. Speed 

94.085 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.203 

Best Speed 

108.904 

Best Lap by 

27 - Chip Romer 

US Major Tour 

Group 2 Formula/P1-2 

Feature Race OFFICIAL Revised 

Race (17 Laps) started at 10:08:03 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/14/2018 10:05 AM 

HOOSIER RACING TIRE

SCCA SUPER TOUR



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Not classified 

DNS 

DQ 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

6 

2 

7 

8 

9 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

10 

11 

3 

12 

4 

13 

DNS 

DQ 

No. 

57 

78 

173 

24 

129 

35 

98 

12m 

19 

15 

55 

79 

6 

318 

8 

4 

51 

16 

58 

64 

57r 

23 

22 

49 

5 

66 

73 

188 

216 

Name 

Scott McPherson 

William Brinkop 

Lee Arioto 

Brad McAllister 

Ray Neveau 

Robert Kahn 

Marc Hoover 

Michael Lewis 

Mark Kibort 

Wolfgang Maike 

Danny Malfatti 

Robert Kelley 

Scott Howard 

Paul Fairchild 

Rob Davis 

Kristofer Olson 

Taz Harvey 

Michael Thompson 

Glen Griswold 

Kenneth Davis 

Calvin Rothe 

Keith Gillespie 

Oli Thordarson 

Paul Gassen 

Spencer Trenery 

Michael Fine 

Christopher Qualls 

Carl Fung 

Jeff Bader 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT3 

GT2 

GT3 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

ITE 

GT1 

T1 

GT3 

AS 

ITE 

GT1 

SP 

GT2 

GT2 

ITE 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

4 

3 

2 

13 

Best Tm 

1:43.022 

1:42.348 

1:44.737 

1:44.010 

1:44.123 

1:43.532 

1:45.666 

1:45.581 

1:49.597 

1:50.339 

1:50.950 

1:51.422 

1:47.655 

1:50.846 

1:50.819 

1:49.147 

2:00.778 

2:00.889 

2:02.794 

1:41.111 

2:00.360 

1:57.184 

1:57.641 

1:49.769 

1:44.018 

Diff 

12:27.454 

12:40.672 

12:44.996 

12:45.806 

12:53.881 

13:01.909 

13:12.453 

13:41.251 

14:05.569 

14:15.712 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

9 Laps 

10 Laps 

11 Laps 

13 Laps 

13 Laps 

DNS 

DQ 

Total Tm 

26:12.042 

13:44.588 

26:25.260 

26:29.584 

26:30.394 

26:38.469 

26:46.497 

26:57.041 

27:25.839 

27:50.157 

28:00.300 

26:26.460 

26:31.948 

26:32.548 

26:52.379 

26:56.060 

27:58.989 

26:15.969 

26:30.859 

21:13.020 

23:54.350 

28:04.685 

11:24.669 

10:55.538 

7:07.210 

3:23.844 

7:26.476 

26:15.478 

Make 

2 0 0 8  P o r s c h e  G T 3  C u p  

1 9 9 9  C h e v y  C o r v e t te  

Chevy Corvette 

2 0 1 6  F o rd  M u s ta ng  

2 0 1 7  C h e v y  C a m a ro  

2 0 0 6  C h e v y  C o r v e t te  

1 9 9 4  M a z d a  M ia t a  M X 5  

1995 M azda RX7 

1 9 8 7  P o r s c h e  9 2 8 / s 4  

1 9 9 5  To y o ta  P a se o  

C he v y  M on te  Ca r lo  

2005 D odge  V ipe r 

2 0 1 5  C h e v y  C a m a ro  

2 0 0 1  P o r s c h e  9 9 6  T w i n  T u r b o  

1992 Pont ia c G TA 

Acura 

1969 D atsun 510 

1 9 8 7  C h e v r o l e t  C a m a r o  

1 9 8 7  C h e v y  C o r v e t te  

2 0 0 6  C h e v y  C o r v e t te  

1 9 8 1  C h e v y  C a m a ro  

1 9 9 2  H o n d a  P re l u d e  

2 0 0 2  C h e v y  C o r v e t te  Z 0 6  

1 9 9 8  F o r d  M u s t a n g  C o b r a  

2 0 0 9  P o r s c h e  9 9 7  G T 3  C u p  

1 9 9 5  W e a v e r  T A  C a m a r o  

2 0 1 6  C h e v y  G T 2  C a m a r o  

2004 Chevy Z06 

2017 BMW M4 

Sponsor 

M o t h e r s  P o l is h e s  

T C  D E s i g n / S y n e r g y  M o t o r s p t s  

P e r i o d o n t a l  A s s o c  

RK Racing 

H o o v e r s p e e d / N R A / R e d l i n e  o i l  

Goodyear 

e R a c i n g  M o t o r s p o r t s  

T o y o t a / T R D / H o o s i e r  

Upracing.com 

R F  R a c i n g /Q u b o l e  

T h e  Fa i r c h i ld  C o . 

R D a v isC PA .co m  

D r i v i n g  A m b i t io n  

Dublin Mazda 

S n a p s  L e a s i n g  / R e d  L i n e  O i l  

Self 

D a v is  S t o n e .c o m  

H a s p o r t  P e r f o r m a n c e / H o n d a  

A l v a k a  N e t w o r k s / 9 4 9  R a c i n g  

C o n t r o l s  &  E n g i n e e r i n g  

Fa n t a s y  J u n c t i o n  

AGS 

Schertzer 

PayGo1 

Member_ID 

492146 

421152 

526902 

276274 

503909 

335992 

112715_1 

113617 

287966 

42175_1 

462665 

63994 

478988 

55916 

383179 

389018 

494856 

327288 

506719 

349864 

110452_1 

212379 

375061 

387638 

240635 

505227 

360274 

404789 

324658 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  Car #216 Not Classified as GT2 

Printed: 1/16/2018 11:13:35 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Ed Paul 

Sanction#M-5305-S/18-RR-5534-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

85.738 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.111 

Best Speed 

102.541 

Best Lap by 

64 - Kenneth Davis 

 

 

    Sanction #17-RQ-4764-S

US Major Tour 

Group 3 AS/GT1-3/T1 

Qualifying Race OFFICIAL  CORRECTION 

Race (13 Laps) started at 13:37:30 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/13/2018 01:30 PM 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial

US Major Tour



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

5 

2 

6 

7 

8 

1 

1 

2 

1 

4 

9 

2 

1 

10 

3 

4 

3 

11 

12 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

78 

24 

57 

173 

129 

98 

4 

112 

19 

8 

6 

55 

79 

15 

318 

49 

57r 

188 

23 

51 

16 

35 

216 

58 

12  

22 

73 

64 

5 

66 

Name 

William Brinkop 

Brad McAllister 

Scott McPherson 

Lee Arioto 

Ray Neveau 

Marc Hoover 

Kristofer Olson 

Mike Henderson 

Mark Kibort 

Rob Davis 

Scott Howard 

Danny Malfatti 

Robert Kelley 

Wolfgang Maike 

Paul Fairchild 

Paul Gassen 

Calvin Rothe 

Carl Fung 

Keith Gillespie 

Taz Harvey 

Michael Thompson 

Robert Kahn 

Jeff Bader 

Glen Griswold 

Michael Lewis 

Oli Thordarson 

Christopher Qualls 

Kenneth Davis 

Spencer Trenery 

Michael Fine 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

ITE 

ITE 

SP 

T1 

GT2 

GT3 

AS 

GT2 

ITE 

ITE 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

13 

13 

12 

9 

8 

3 

Best Tm 

1:41.049 

1:41.472 

1:42.349 

1:43.898 

1:43.451 

1:43.725 

1:44.961 

1:45.637 

1:47.693 

1:48.034 

1:47.853 

1:50.697 

1:48.934 

1:50.552 

1:52.560 

1:53.592 

1:56.118 

1:55.868 

1:57.604 

1:59.262 

2:02.910 

1:41.665 

1:43.642 

2:04.578 

1:33.775 

1:53.398 

1:57.851 

Diff 

27.853 

31.756 

55.893 

58.703 

1:00.457 

1:20.889 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

5 Laps 

8 Laps 

9 Laps 

14 Laps 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

32:29.906 

32:57.759 

33:01.662 

33:25.799 

33:28.609 

33:30.363 

33:50.795 

32:35.779 

32:39.483 

32:46.360 

32:47.554 

33:24.314 

33:33.390 

33:42.313 

34:04.680 

33:07.245 

33:10.306 

33:10.999 

33:40.348 

34:08.032 

32:50.603 

26:06.411 

26:18.857 

29:08.460 

18:27.721 

18:53.213 

9:45.071 

Make 

1 9 9 9  C h e v y  C o r v e t te  

2 0 1 6  F o rd  M u s ta ng  

2 0 0 8  P o r s c h e  G T 3  C u p  

Chevy Corvette 

2 0 1 7  C h e v y  C a m a ro  

1 9 9 4  M a z d a  M ia t a  M X 5  

Acura 

2010 D odge  V ipe r 

1 9 8 7  P o r s c h e  9 2 8 / s 4  

1992 Pont ia c G TA 

2 0 1 5  C h e v y  C a m a ro  

C he v y  M on te  Ca r lo  

2005 D odge  V ipe r 

1 9 9 5  To y o ta  P a se o  

2 0 0 1  P o r s c h e  9 9 6  T w i n  T u r b o  

1 9 9 8  F o r d  M u s t a n g  C o b r a  

1 9 8 1  C h e v y  C a m a ro  

2004 Chevy Z06 

1969 D atsun 510 

1 9 8 7  C h e v r o l e t  C a m a r o  

2 0 0 6  C h e v y  C o r v e t te  

2017 BMW M4 

1 9 8 7  C h e v y  C o r v e t te  

2001 Jaguar X KR 

2 0 0 2  C h e v y  C o r v e t te  Z 0 6  

2 0 1 6  C h e v y  G T 2  C a m a r o  

2 0 0 6  C h e v y  C o r v e t te  

2 0 0 9  P o r s c h e  9 9 7  G T 3  C u p  

1 9 9 5  W e a v e r  T A  C a m a r o  

Sponsor 

T C  D E s i g n / S y n e r g y  M o t o r s p t s  

P e r i o d o n t a l  A s s o c  

M o t h e r s  P o l is h e s  

H o o v e r s p e e d / N R A / R e d l i n e  o i l  

D r i v i n g  A m b i t io n  

M 2  M o to rspo rt s  

e R a c i n g  M o t o r s p o r t s  

R D a v isC PA .co m  

R F  R a c i n g /Q u b o l e  

Upracing.com 

T o y o t a / T R D / H o o s i e r  

T h e  Fa i r c h i ld  C o . 

C o n t r o l s  &  E n g i n e e r i n g  

Dublin Mazda 

S n a p s  L e a s i n g  / R e d  L i n e  O i l  

RK Racing 

PayGo1 

Self 

Goodyear 

A l v a k a  N e t w o r k s / 9 4 9  R a c i n g  

Schertzer 

D a v is  S t o n e .c o m  

Fa n t a s y  J u n c t i o n  

AGS 

Member_ID 

421152 

276274 

492146 

526902 

503909 

112715_1 

389018 

124620 

287966 

383179 

478988 

462665 

63994 

42175_1 

55916 

387638 

110452_1 

404789 

494856 

327288 

335992 

324658 

506719 

113617 

375061 

360274 

349864 

240635 

505227 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  New Track Record (1:43.642) for ITE by Jeff Bader. 

Printed: 1/16/2018 11:13:00 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Ed Paul 

Sanction#M-5305-S/18-RR-5534-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

27.853 

Avg. Speed 

90.392 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.775 

Best Speed 

110.563 

Best Lap by 

12  - Michael Lewis 

 

 

    Sanction #17-RQ-4764-S

US Major Tour 

Group 3 AS/GT1-3/T1 

Feature Race OFFICIAL 

Race (17 Laps) started at 10:46:15 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/14/2018 10:45 AM 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial

US Major Tour



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

No. 

11 

62 

17 

20 

49 

14 

97 

2 

27 

77 

45 

15 

36 

81 

89 

6 

5 

53 

69 

72 

51 

56 

13 

10 

29 

54 

67 

Name 

Mike Miserendino 

TJ Acker 

John Black 

Steve Fogg 

Jack Willes 

Paul Marino 

Mark Ballengee 

Lee Douglas 

Paul Goudy 

Andre Perra 

Thomas W Burt 

Tom Miserendino 

Randy McAyeal 

John Arscott 

Dustin Decker 

Scott Mosier 

Alexander Bermudez 

Michael Boyle 

Denny Fosdick 

Vince Balch 

Robert Breton 

Elliott Freireich 

Tim McMann 

Brian Cashion 

Leonardo Del Castil lo 

Scott Peterson 

Rick Webking 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

10 

8 

Best Tm 

1:51.610 

1:51.653 

1:51.758 

1:52.194 

1:52.868 

1:53.059 

1:52.721 

1:52.892 

1:53.078 

1:53.261 

1:53.030 

1:53.340 

1:54.486 

1:54.484 

1:54.782 

1:54.409 

1:54.845 

1:54.801 

1:53.857 

1:55.092 

1:53.218 

1:55.786 

1:55.838 

1:58.598 

1:55.388 

1:54.506 

1:54.833 

Diff 

0.283 

7.379 

8.386 

15.258 

17.513 

17.834 

18.668 

18.738 

22.966 

23.178 

23.640 

39.231 

39.957 

41.420 

41.623 

42.952 

50.319 

59.571 

59.969 

1:01.474 

1:09.791 

1:23.662 

1:35.685 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

Total Tm 

26:19.585 

26:19.868 

26:26.964 

26:27.971 

26:34.843 

26:37.098 

26:37.419 

26:38.253 

26:38.323 

26:42.551 

26:42.763 

26:43.225 

26:58.816 

26:59.542 

27:01.005 

27:01.208 

27:02.537 

27:09.904 

27:19.156 

27:19.554 

27:21.059 

27:29.376 

27:43.247 

27:55.270 

27:07.554 

26:54.690 

21:06.998 

Make 

2011 SRF 

2000 SRF 

1985 SRF 

2007 SRF 

1988 SFR 

Spec Ford Racer 

1994 Ford SRF3 

1991 SRF Gen 3 

2007 SRF 

Spec Racer Ford 

1990 SRF Gen 3 

2016 SCCA Ent 

Spec Racer Ford 

2 0 1 5  S C C A  E n t e r s p r i s e  

SCCA Ent 

1984 SRF 

SCCA SRF3 

1993 SCCA Ent 

2009 Ford SRF 

2008 Ford SRF 

1992 SRF 

SCCA Ent 

2 0 1 6  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e  

2 0 1 6  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e   

2007 SRF 

2 0 1 6  S C C A  E n t e r s p r i s e  

1990 SRF 

Sponsor 

MBI 

M B I  R a c i n g / C i n d e s c e n y  

C S R  P e r fo r m a n c e  

MBI Racing 

E a s t  A n g l i a  M o t o r s p o r t s  

I m p r e s s  C o m m u n i c a t i o n  

MBI Racing 

L a d c o  P i p e  &  P i l i n g / F l a t  O u t  R a c i n g  

P r o  D r i v e  &  F l a t  O u t  R a c i n g  

Senva  Senso rs 

F la t  O u t  R a c ing  

MBI Racing 

Pro Drive 

Pro Drive 

D e c k e r  S p o r t s  R a c i n g  

F la t  O u t  R a c ing  

M B I  R a c i n g / C o r s a  5 0 5  

E . A n g l i a  M o t o r s p o r t s / D o n a t a  R e a l  

Te a m  W i d g e t / M B I  

MBI Racing 

C S R  P e r fo r m a n c e  

F la t  O u t  R a c ing  

P r o  D r i v e / F l a t  o u t  r a c i n g  

MBI Racing 

Member_ID 

312012 

210471 

202424 

364660 

280918 

139146_1 

267269 

370148 

386600 

461936 

190965 

131146 

417766 

466882 

464663 

325238 

502858 

416392 

137421 

480108 

149841 

230617 

477646 

427012 

256390_1 

476644 

291773 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/15/2018 12:37:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Ed Paul 

Sanction#M-5305-S/18-RR-5534-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

0.283 

Avg. Speed 

78.765 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.610 

Best Speed 

92.895 

Best Lap by 

11 - Mike Miserendino 

 

 

    Sanction #17-RQ-4764-S

US Major Tour 

Group 4 SRF3 

Qualifying Race OFFICIAL 

Race (12 Laps) started at 14:09:50 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/13/2018 02:00 PM 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial

US Major Tour



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

11 

62 

20 

17 

14 

97 

15 

77 

2 

5 

27 

45 

69 

53 

6 

72 

51 

29 

36 

81 

67 

13 

56 

10 

54 

49 

89 

Name 

Mike Miserendino 

TJ Acker 

Steve Fogg 

John Black 

Paul Marino 

Mark Ballengee 

Tom Miserendino 

Andre Perra 

Lee Douglas 

Alexander Bermudez 

Paul Goudy 

Thomas W Burt 

Denny Fosdick 

Michael Boyle 

Scott Mosier 

Vince Balch 

Robert Breton 

Leonardo Del Castil lo 

Randy McAyeal 

John Arscott 

Rick Webking 

Tim McMann 

Elliott Freireich 

Brian Cashion 

Scott Peterson 

Jack Willes 

Dustin Decker 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

Best Tm 

1:50.291 

1:50.287 

1:50.364 

1:50.370 

1:50.714 

1:50.938 

1:51.257 

1:52.276 

1:51.883 

1:52.279 

1:51.964 

1:51.852 

1:52.512 

1:52.727 

1:52.540 

1:52.332 

1:52.785 

1:52.717 

1:53.043 

1:52.778 

1:52.921 

1:54.584 

1:54.014 

1:56.447 

Diff 

0.047 

0.255 

5.106 

17.208 

17.296 

35.231 

35.760 

35.854 

40.385 

48.118 

48.529 

53.247 

54.902 

55.309 

58.108 

1:00.683 

1:01.170 

1:01.209 

1:16.869 

1:17.493 

1:32.104 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

35:24.785 

35:24.832 

35:25.040 

35:29.891 

35:41.993 

35:42.081 

36:00.016 

36:00.545 

36:00.639 

36:05.170 

36:12.903 

36:13.314 

36:18.032 

36:19.687 

36:20.094 

36:22.893 

36:25.468 

36:25.955 

36:25.994 

36:41.654 

36:42.278 

36:56.889 

35:27.455 

35:33.866 

11:20.118 

Make 

2011 SRF 

2000 SRF 

2007 SRF 

1985 SRF 

Spec Ford Racer 

1994 Ford SRF3 

2016 SCCA Ent 

Spec Racer Ford 

1991 SRF Gen 3 

SCCA SRF3 

2007 SRF 

1990 SRF Gen 3 

2009 Ford SRF 

1993 SCCA Ent 

1984 SRF 

2008 Ford SRF 

1992 SRF 

2007 SRF 

Spec Racer Ford 

2 0 1 5  S C C A  E n t e r s p r i s e  

1990 SRF 

2 0 1 6  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e  

SCCA Ent 

2 0 1 6  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e   

2 0 1 6  S C C A  E n t e r s p r i s e  

1988 SFR 

SCCA Ent 

Sponsor 

MBI 

M B I  R a c i n g / C i n d e s c e n y  

MBI Racing 

C S R  P e r fo r m a n c e  

I m p r e s s  C o m m u n i c a t i o n  

MBI Racing 

MBI Racing 

Senva  Senso rs 

L a d c o  P i p e  &  P i l i n g / F l a t  O u t  R a c i n g  

M B I  R a c i n g / C o r s a  5 0 5  

P r o  D r i v e  &  F l a t  O u t  R a c i n g  

F la t  O u t  R a c ing  

Te a m  W i d g e t / M B I  

E . A n g l i a  M o t o r s p o r t s / D o n a t a  R e a l  

F la t  O u t  R a c ing  

MBI Racing 

C S R  P e r fo r m a n c e  

F la t  O u t  R a c ing  

Pro Drive 

Pro Drive 

MBI Racing 

P r o  D r i v e / F l a t  o u t  r a c i n g  

E a s t  A n g l i a  M o t o r s p o r t s  

D e c k e r  S p o r t s  R a c i n g  

Member_ID 

312012 

210471 

364660 

202424 

139146_1 

267269 

131146 

461936 

370148 

502858 

386600 

190965 

137421 

416392 

325238 

480108 

149841 

256390_1 

417766 

466882 

291773 

477646 

230617 

427012 

476644 

280918 

464663 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/15/2018 12:36:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Ed Paul 

Sanction#M-5305-S/18-RR-5534-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

0.047 

Avg. Speed 

82.952 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.287 

Best Speed 

94.009 

Best Lap by 

62 - TJ Acker 

 

 

    Sanction #17-RQ-4764-S

US Major Tour 

Group 4 SRF3 

Feature Race OFFICIAL 

Race (17 Laps) started at 11:28:10 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/14/2018 11:25 AM 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial

US Major Tour



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

3 

1 

4 

2 

5 

3 

4 

4 

5 

6 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

138 

77 

42 

96 

13 

8 

99 

7 

31 

11 

05 

29 

43 

71 

28 

18 

21 

37 

123 

21 

77 

7 

33 

5 

Name 

John Longwell 

Joe Huffaker 

Phillip Royle 

Kale Swifts 

R. Innes Eisele 

Taz Harvey 

Jason Isley 

Bill Okell 

Craig Carter 

James Whitton 

Darren Murdock 

Garey Raymond 

Cory Markos 

Dennis Golden 

Craig Bryant 

Bobby Beyer 

Brian Linn 

Steven Hussey 

Bernardo Martinez Jr 

Brian Linn  

Joe  Huffaker 

Bill Okell 

Gary R Wittman 

Mike Bachman 

Class 

EP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

HP 

GTL 

GTL 

FP 

ITA 

EP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

FP 

HP 

HP 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

8 

7 

4 

1 

Best Tm 

1:54.332 

1:54.316 

1:55.776 

1:54.988 

1:59.475 

1:55.673 

2:00.321 

2:00.986 

2:05.403 

2:06.813 

2:07.195 

2:07.277 

2:08.281 

2:07.369 

2:16.805 

2:09.538 

1:54.445 

2:07.485 

Diff 

1.046 

26.699 

44.196 

1:17.801 

1:36.004 

1:37.457 

1:54.764 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

5 Laps 

8 Laps 

11 Laps 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

26:31.491 

26:32.537 

26:58.190 

27:15.687 

27:49.292 

28:07.495 

28:08.948 

28:26.255 

26:57.176 

27:05.248 

27:07.326 

27:11.631 

27:25.167 

27:37.255 

26:50.009 

21:13.024 

17:46.453 

12:44.725 

6:15.431 

Make 

1997 BM W 328iS 

1973 MG M idget 

1990 M azda RX-7 

1990 M azda RX7 

1991 BMW 318i 

1994 M azda M X5 

2015 Toy ota  Ya ris  

1 9 9 2  A u s t i n  H e a l e y  S p r i t e  

2 0 0 2  N i s s a n  S e n t ra  

1990 M azda  M ia ta  

1995 H onda C ivic 

1976 Porsche  914 

1 9 8 7  H o n d a  C R X  S i  

1999 M azda  M ia ta  

1 9 5 9  A u s t i n  H e a l e y  S p r i t e  

2008 Toy ota  Ya ris  

1972 MG M idget 

1 9 9 0  H o n d a  C i v i c  C R X  

1 9 9 2  H o n d a  P re l u d e  

1972 MG M idget 

MG Midget 

1 9 9 2  A u s t i n  H e a l e y  S p r i t e  

1 9 6 1  A u s t i n  H e a l e y  S p r i t e  

1960 Sprite MKI 

Sponsor 

A c h i l l e s  M o t o r s p o r t s / H o o s i e r  

H i u f f a k e r  E n g i n e e r i n g  

R a c e r . c o m / E l e c t r o m o t i v e  

W e s t  C o a s t  H o t  R o d s  

L E D f o o t  / H o o s i e r / C o l b a l t  B r a k e s  

Dublin Mazda 

r a c e r . c o m / H o o s i e r / T R D  

H u f f a k e r  E n g / F r a m / A u t o l i t e  

HRS Racing 

F i l t e r M a g , F i n d l a y  H o n d a  

C o o p e r  A i r  C o n d i t i o n i n g  

D u b l i n  M a z d a / H o o s i e r  T i r e s  

C e n t e r L i n e  W e l d i n g / P l a n e s  f a m e  

M i l l e n W o r k s / T R D / B F g o o d r i c h  

H o o s i e r / C a r b o t e c h  

L i n n S p e e d / A u t o  T e k n i c s / H o o s i e r  

Hasport 

H o o s i e r  T i r e / C a r b o t e c h  

Huffaker Eng 

H u f f a k e r  E n g / F r a m / A u t o l i t e  

T i o d i z e /Ve m o l i a  

K e e s h o n d  R a c i n g / H u f f a k e r  

Member_ID 

333897 

62146 

350507 

343707 

293457 

494856 

217572 

104799 

359082 

130127 

334687 

508241 

356165 

294671 

153477 

437336 

135242 

153219 

290862 

135242 

62146 

104799 

148010 

30934 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  New Track Record (1:55.673) for GTL by Taz Harvey. 

Printed: 1/15/2018 12:31:04 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Ed Paul 

Sanction#M-5305-S/18-RR-5534-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

1.046 

Avg. Speed 

78.176 

Best Lap Tm 

1:54.316 

Best Speed 

90.696 

Best Lap by 

77 - Joe Huffaker 

 

 

    Sanction #17-RQ-4764-S

US Major Tour 

Group 5 Prod/GTL/ITA/ITB 

Qualifying Race OFFICIAL 

Race (12 Laps) started at 14:47:31 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/13/2018 02:40 PM 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial

US Major Tour



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

3 

2 

4 

2 

1 

3 

3 

4 

5 

4 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

138 

77 

42 

8 

31 

7 

99 

96 

43 

29 

11 

05 

28 

21 

37 

13 

24 

71 

7 

77 

21 

33 

18 

123 

5 

Name 

John Longwell 

Joe Huffaker 

Phillip Royle 

Taz Harvey 

Craig Carter 

Bill Okell 

Jason Isley 

Kale Swifts 

Cory Markos 

Garey Raymond 

James Whitton 

Darren Murdock 

Craig Bryant 

Brian Linn 

Steven Hussey 

R. Innes Eisele 

Ben Valentine 

Dennis Golden 

Bill Okell 

Joe  Huffaker 

Brian Linn  

Gary R Wittman 

Bobby Beyer 

Bernardo Martinez Jr 

Mike Bachman 

Class 

EP 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

HP 

EP 

HP 

EP 

FP 

ITA 

HP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

HP 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

12 

10 

9 

5 

2 

Best Tm 

1:54.161 

1:53.701 

1:54.410 

1:53.743 

1:58.544 

1:58.956 

1:57.965 

1:58.408 

2:05.226 

2:05.728 

2:06.656 

2:02.654 

2:12.242 

1:54.555 

2:05.049 

1:59.705 

2:03.597 

2:07.271 

Diff 

2.254 

6.997 

45.662 

1:33.327 

1:33.742 

1:35.854 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

5 Laps 

7 Laps 

8 Laps 

12 Laps 

15 Laps 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

35:54.660 

35:56.914 

36:01.657 

36:40.322 

37:27.987 

37:28.402 

37:30.514 

36:07.581 

37:19.374 

37:23.745 

37:44.874 

36:02.148 

37:26.174 

26:37.398 

24:27.496 

22:16.848 

13:46.102 

12:27.234 

Make 

1997 BM W 328iS 

1973 MG M idget 

1990 M azda RX-7 

1994 M azda M X5 

2 0 0 2  N i s s a n  S e n t ra  

1 9 9 2  A u s t i n  H e a l e y  S p r i t e  

2015 Toy ota  Ya ris  

1990 M azda RX7 

1 9 8 7  H o n d a  C R X  S i  

1976 Porsche  914 

1990 M azda  M ia ta  

1995 H onda C ivic 

1 9 5 9  A u s t i n  H e a l e y  S p r i t e  

1972 MG M idget 

1 9 9 0  H o n d a  C i v i c  C R X  

1991 BMW 318i 

1970 MG M idget 

1999 M azda  M ia ta  

1 9 9 2  A u s t i n  H e a l e y  S p r i t e  

MG Midget 

1972 MG M idget 

1 9 6 1  A u s t i n  H e a l e y  S p r i t e  

2008 Toy ota  Ya ris  

1 9 9 2  H o n d a  P re l u d e  

1960 Sprite MKI 

Sponsor 

A c h i l l e s  M o t o r s p o r t s / H o o s i e r  

H i u f f a k e r  E n g i n e e r i n g  

R a c e r . c o m / E l e c t r o m o t i v e  

Dublin Mazda 

HRS Racing 

H u f f a k e r  E n g / F r a m / A u t o l i t e  

r a c e r . c o m / H o o s i e r / T R D  

W e s t  C o a s t  H o t  R o d s  

C o o p e r  A i r  C o n d i t i o n i n g  

F i l t e r M a g , F i n d l a y  H o n d a  

C e n t e r L i n e  W e l d i n g / P l a n e s  f a m e  

H o o s i e r / C a r b o t e c h  

L i n n S p e e d / A u t o  T e k n i c s / H o o s i e r  

L E D f o o t  / H o o s i e r / C o l b a l t  B r a k e s  

D u b l i n  M a z d a / H o o s i e r  T i r e s  

H u f f a k e r  E n g / F r a m / A u t o l i t e  

Huffaker Eng 

H o o s i e r  T i r e / C a r b o t e c h  

T io d i z e /Ve m o l i a  

M i l l e n W o r k s / T R D / B F g o o d r i c h  

Hasport 

K e e s h o n d  R a c i n g / H u f f a k e r  

Member_ID 

333897 

62146 

350507 

494856 

359082 

104799 

217572 

343707 

356165 

508241 

130127 

334687 

153477 

135242 

153219 

293457 

402434 

294671 

104799 

62146 

135242 

148010 

437336 

290862 

30934 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

New Track Record (1:57.965) for HP by Jason Isley. 

New Track Record (1:53.743) for GTL by Taz Harvey. 

Printed: 1/15/2018 12:30:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Ed Paul 

Sanction#M-5305-S/18-RR-5534-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

2.254 

Avg. Speed 

81.802 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.701 

Best Speed 

91.187 

Best Lap by 

77 - Joe Huffaker 

 

 

    Sanction #17-RQ-4764-S

US Major Tour 

Group 5 Prod/GTL/ITA/ITB 

Feature Race OFFICIAL 

Race (17 Laps) started at 13:08:41 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/14/2018 11:25 AM 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial

US Major Tour



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

10 

DNS 

No. 

64 

51 

4 

7 

48 

2 

5 

8 

26 

44 

87 

74 

25 

40 

24 

75 

29 

Name 

Jeff Jorgenson 

Skip Streets 

Nicky Hays 

Brad Hayes 

Steve  Meyer 

Chuck Horn 

Eric Little 

Edward Erlandson 

Douglas Brenner 

Jon Brandstad 

Dennis Andrade 

Mark Edwards 

Charles I Turner 

Donald Manthe 

Marjorie Lundberg 

Rick Payne 

Skip Streets 

Class 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

10 

9 

1 

Best Tm 

1:47.510 

1:47.331 

1:47.592 

1:48.874 

1:48.488 

1:48.454 

1:49.169 

1:49.363 

1:51.386 

1:51.592 

2:03.772 

2:06.430 

2:06.451 

2:07.458 

2:06.099 

Diff 

1.016 

11.524 

23.602 

25.936 

26.361 

28.811 

43.064 

59.187 

1:55.407 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

11 Laps 

DNS 

Total Tm 

25:03.426 

25:04.442 

25:14.950 

25:27.028 

25:29.362 

25:29.787 

25:32.237 

25:46.490 

26:02.613 

26:58.833 

26:26.838 

26:53.211 

26:53.547 

25:03.490 

24:15.388 

6:57.562 

Make 

2004 N ovak a r -10 

2009 Piper DFS 

2014 Piper DL7 

2018 Piper DL7 

1989 Swift DB-6 

2012 Spectrum 

1986 Swift DB-1 

1993 Swift DB-6 

2 0 0 0  V a n  D i e m e n / H o n d a  

1991 Swift FF 

2 0 0 1  V o r t e c h  C a r a c a l  

1982 G lamdring 

2000 Vortech 01 

1 9 7 8  V o l k s w a g e n  L Y N X X  

1990 Caracal C1 

1999 Van D iemen 

2004  M y s te r ia n  M 4  

Sponsor 

C T D  M o t o r s p o r t s  

H o o s i e r / R o n  C h u c k / P i p e r  

B H R / P i p e r / F a s t  F o r w a r d  

B H R / P i p e r / F a s t  F o r w a r d  

Porter Racing 

A r t w o r k  E l i ,  P o r t e r  R a c i n g  

JBF Racing 

D&D Racing 

R e d L i n e /H o o s i e r  

T M M / N o b l e  R a c i n g / H o o s i e r  

Inst inct  R a cing 

Payton Pools 

H o o s i e r / R o n  C h u c k  

Member_ID 

190339 

96691_1 

247674_4 

360263 

384120 

229541 

511202 

56470 

526491 

351454 

45807_1 

63787_1 

261282 

254525 

209210 

387076 

96691_1 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/15/2018 12:35:01 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Ed Paul 

Sanction#M-5305-S/18-RR-5534-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

1.016 

Avg. Speed 

82.755 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.331 

Best Speed 

96.598 

Best Lap by 

51 - Skip Streets 

 

 

    Sanction #17-RQ-4764-S

US Major Tour 

Group 6 FF/FV/F5 

Qualifying Race OFFICIAL 

Race started at 15:19:11 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/13/2018 03:10 PM 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial

US Major Tour



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

4 

75 

2 

7 

48 

8 

26 

5 

64 

87 

25 

74 

40 

29 

24 

51 

44 

Name 

Nicky Hays 

Rick Payne 

Chuck Horn 

Brad Hayes 

Steve  Meyer 

Edward Erlandson 

Douglas Brenner 

Eric Little 

Jeff Jorgenson 

Dennis Andrade 

Charles I Turner 

Mark Edwards 

Donald Manthe 

Skip Streets 

Marjorie Lundberg 

Skip Streets 

Jon Brandstad 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FF 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

15 

15 

10 

8 

4 

4 

Best Tm 

1:47.275 

1:46.829 

1:46.812 

1:48.582 

1:48.831 

1:49.102 

1:48.414 

1:49.024 

1:47.696 

2:01.914 

2:06.746 

2:02.640 

2:03.746 

2:01.997 

2:07.502 

Diff 

3.119 

17.587 

44.414 

46.561 

51.279 

1:01.660 

1:23.725 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

7 Laps 

9 Laps 

13 Laps 

13 Laps 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

33:56.497 

33:59.616 

34:14.084 

34:40.911 

34:43.058 

34:47.776 

34:58.157 

35:20.222 

32:48.831 

34:10.589 

35:25.411 

24:12.079 

20:54.927 

11:35.117 

11:55.449 

Make 

2014 Piper DL7 

1999 Van D iemen 

2012 Spectrum 

2018 Piper DL7 

1989 Swift DB-6 

1993 Swift DB-6 

2 0 0 0  V a n  D i e m e n / H o n d a  

1986 Swift DB-1 

2004 N ovak a r -10 

2 0 0 1  V o r t e c h  C a r a c a l  

2000 Vortech 01 

1982 G lamdring 

1 9 7 8  V o l k s w a g e n  L Y N X X  

2 004  M y s te r ia n  M 4  

1990 Caracal C1 

2009 Piper DFS 

1991 Swift FF 

Sponsor 

B H R / P i p e r / F a s t  F o r w a r d  

Payton Pools 

B H R / P i p e r / F a s t  F o r w a r d  

Porter Racing 

A r t w o r k  E l i ,  P o r t e r  R a c i n g  

C T D  M o t o r s p o r t s  

D&D Racing 

T M M / N o b l e  R a c i n g / H o o s i e r  

R e d L i n e /H o o s i e r  

H o o s i e r / R o n  C h u c k  

Inst inct  R a cing 

H o o s i e r / R o n  C h u c k / P i p e r  

JBF Racing 

Member_ID 

247674_4 

387076 

229541 

360263 

384120 

56470 

526491 

511202 

190339 

45807_1 

261282 

63787_1 

254525 

96691_1 

209210 

96691_1 

351454 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/16/2018 11:28:26 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Ed Paul 

Sanction#M-5305-S/18-RR-5534-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

3.119 

Avg. Speed 

86.549 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.812 

Best Speed 

97.068 

Best Lap by 

2 - Chuck Horn 

 

 

    Sanction #17-RQ-4764-S

US Major Tour 

Group 6 FF/FV/F5 

Feature Race OFFICIAL Correction 

Race (17 Laps) started at 13:49:46 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/14/2018 01:45 PM 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial

US Major Tour



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

3 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

4 

3 

4 

3 

4 

5 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

8 

64 

58 

74 

196 

188 

30 

17 

98 

88 

579 

78 

61 

20 

93 

52 

97 

15 

77 

91 

9 

117 

06 

96 

12 

2 

Name 

Marco Gallaher 

Kenneth Davis 

James Cantrell 

Ross Murray 

Kristina Etherington 

Kevin Lachance 

Michele Abbate 

James Bishop 

Steve Zink 

Carl Fung 

Tim Weaver 

Izzy Sanchez 

Morgan Trotter 

Bruce Trenery 

Jeff Barrow 

Dale Shoemaker 

David Zink 

Anthony Lanza 

Wilson Powell 

Richard James 

Eugene Rolfe 

Alan Leukhardt III 

Ward Rose 

David LeCren 

JF Martin 

Lonny Sheek 

Class 

T3 

T2 

T2 

T4 

T3 

STU 

STU 

STL 

T3 

T2 

ITR 

T4 

STL 

STU 

T2 

STU 

T4 

T3 

STL 

T4 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

4 

3 

Best Tm 

1:53.202 

1:50.089 

1:57.009 

1:58.340 

1:57.282 

1:58.535 

1:56.951 

1:58.348 

1:58.256 

1:57.797 

1:57.962 

1:59.022 

1:59.200 

1:58.643 

1:58.755 

2:01.080 

2:00.902 

1:59.895 

2:03.559 

2:03.711 

2:04.834 

2:05.658 

2:06.599 

2:06.621 

2:11.652 

2:10.122 

Diff 

25.884 

56.442 

57.625 

58.125 

1:03.003 

1:05.493 

1:05.533 

1:10.262 

1:11.135 

1:12.780 

1:15.852 

1:16.429 

1:20.205 

1:29.927 

1:41.964 

1:42.729 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

8 Laps 

9 Laps 

Total Tm 

26:08.358 

26:34.242 

27:04.800 

27:05.983 

27:06.483 

27:11.361 

27:13.851 

27:13.891 

27:18.620 

27:19.493 

27:21.138 

27:24.210 

27:24.787 

27:28.563 

27:38.285 

27:50.322 

27:51.087 

26:11.824 

26:14.742 

26:14.799 

26:34.314 

26:39.881 

26:57.278 

27:01.416 

26:29.876 

11:39.808 

Make 

2001 BMW E46 

2 0 1 0  C h e v y  C o r v e t te  

2006 Porsche  997 

2004 M azda RX8 

2011 M azda RX8 

2 0 0 0  A cu ra  In t e g ra  

2013 Scion FRS 

2 0 0 0  To y o ta  C e li ca  

2010 M azda RX8 

2004 Chevy Z06 

Miata 

2013 Scion FR-S 

1 9 8 9  H o n d a  C i v i c  S i  

2002 Acura RSX 

2 0 1 7  H o nda  C ivi  S I 

2016 M azda  M ia ta  

2 0 0 5  F o rd  M u s ta ng  

2006 Lotus Ex ige 

1999 M azda  M ia ta  

2006 M azda  M X-5 

2000 M azda  M ia ta  

1991 M azda  M ia ta  

1991 M azda  M ia ta  

1979 M azda RX-7 

Honda FIT 

2004 M azda Rx-8 

Sponsor 

B i m m e r w o r l d / P o p p y  B a n k / F i l i p p o  

D a v is  S to ne  In c  

Vector 

Hoosier 

E d e l b r o o k / D e l i c i o u s  T u n i n g  

T h e  M a s t e r ' s  H e l p i n g  H a n d  

R e d  L i n e  O i l / C a r b o t e c h  b r a k e s  

O S G i k e n / B l k  A r m o r  H e l m e n t s  

F a n t a s y  J u n c t i o n / I m p o r t  A u t o m o t i v e  

H o n d a  P e r f o r m a n c e  D e v  

Hytorc 

L a n z a  &  S m i t h ,  p r o f e s s i o n  l a w  

R . S .  J a m e s  C r e a t i v e  

A l i v e  M p t o r s p o r t s / I r o n  C a n y o n  

F a n t a s y  J u n c t i o n / I m p o r t  A u t o  

Member_ID 

434232 

349864 

405132 

233665 

324821_1 

525504 

365109 

38832 

96451 

404789 

56066 

383891 

70779 

211584 

357876 

494005 

450540 

338274 

156276 

13941 

302520_1 

278914 

341994 

489589 

426346 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

2  

New Track Record (1:53.202) for T3 by Marc Gallaher. 

New Track Record (1:50.089) for T2 by Kenneth Davis. 

Car #12 4 laps disallowed per steward 

Printed: 1/16/2018 11:07:36 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Ed Paul 

Sanction#M-5305-S/18-RR-5534-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

25.884 

Avg. Speed 

79.329 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.089 

Best Speed 

94.178 

Best Lap by 

64 - Kenneth Davis 

 

 

    Sanction #17-RQ-4764-S

US Major Tour 

Group 7 T2-4/STL/STU/ITR/ITS 

Qualifying Race OFFICIAL 

Race (12 Laps) started at 15:49:54 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/13/2018 03:40 PM 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial

US Major Tour



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

3 

3 

4 

4 

5 

4 

6 

5 

7 

8 

1 

3 

4 

DNS 

No. 

64 

8 

58 

188 

17 

196 

20 

74 

61 

93 

78 

52 

77 

97 

91 

2 

117 

9 

06 

30 

96 

12 

579 

98 

15 

88 

Name 

Kenneth Davis 

Marco Gallaher 

James Cantrell 

Kevin Lachance 

James Bishop 

Kristina Etherington 

Bruce Trenery 

Ross Murray 

Morgan Trotter 

Jeff Barrow 

Izzy Sanchez 

Dale Shoemaker 

Wilson Powell 

David Zink 

Richard James 

Lonny Sheek 

Alan Leukhardt III 

Eugene Rolfe 

Ward Rose 

Michele Abbate 

David LeCren 

JF Martin 

Tim Weaver 

Steve Zink 

Anthony Lanza 

Carl Fung 

Class 

T2 

T3 

T2 

STU 

STL 

T3 

STU 

T4 

STL 

T2 

T4 

STU 

STL 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

ITR 

T3 

T3 

T2 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

11 

10 

2 

Best Tm 

1:49.797 

1:52.572 

1:56.595 

1:57.341 

1:56.824 

1:57.129 

1:57.652 

1:57.433 

1:58.329 

1:58.767 

1:58.836 

1:59.205 

1:59.975 

1:59.505 

2:01.419 

2:02.179 

2:04.365 

2:03.944 

2:06.590 

1:57.826 

2:07.203 

2:08.952 

1:57.209 

1:57.296 

2:01.826 

Diff 

28.769 

1:26.409 

1:38.917 

1:39.492 

1:42.041 

1:47.819 

1:49.762 

1:53.549 

1:53.835 

1:54.558 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

6 Laps 

7 Laps 

15 Laps 

DNS 

Total Tm 

35:46.619 

36:15.388 

37:13.028 

37:25.536 

37:26.111 

37:28.660 

37:34.438 

37:36.381 

37:40.168 

37:40.454 

37:41.177 

35:50.644 

35:53.011 

35:54.319 

36:12.807 

36:43.720 

36:54.278 

37:16.622 

37:24.781 

34:14.787 

36:01.216 

36:35.006 

26:26.369 

23:38.610 

7:21.115 

Make 

2 0 1 0  C h e v y  C o r v e t te  

2001 BMW E46 

2006 Porsche  997 

2 0 0 0  A cu ra  In t e g ra  

2 0 0 0  To y o ta  C e li ca  

2011 M azda RX8 

2002 Acura RSX 

2004 M azda RX8 

1 9 8 9  H o n d a  C i v i c  S i  

2 0 1 7  H o nda  C ivi  S I 

2013 Scion FR-S 

2016 M azda  M ia ta  

1999 M azda  M ia ta  

2 0 0 5  F o rd  M u s ta ng  

2006 M azda  M X-5 

2004 M azda Rx-8 

1991 M azda  M ia ta  

2000 M azda  M ia ta  

1991 M azda  M ia ta  

2013 Scion FRS 

1979 M azda RX-7 

Honda FIT 

1997 Miata 

2010 M azda RX8 

2006 Lotus Ex ige 

2004 Chevy Z06 

Sponsor 

D a v is  S to ne  In c  

B i m m e r w o r l d / P o p p y  B a n k / F i l i p p o  

Vector 

T h e  M a s t e r ' s  H e l p i n g  H a n d  

F a n t a s y  J u n c t i o n / I m p o r t  A u t o m o t i v e  

Hoosier 

O S G i k e n / B l k  A r m o r  H e l m e n t s  

H o n d a  P e r f o r m a n c e  D e v  

R e d  L i n e  O i l / C a r b o t e c h  b r a k e s  

Hytorc 

R .S .  J a m e s  C r e a t i v e  

A l i v e  M p t o r s p o r t s / I r o n  C a n y o n  

F a n t a s y  J u n c t i o n / I m p o r t  A u t o  

E d e l b r o o k / D e l i c i o u s  T u n i n g  

L a n z a  &  S m i t h ,  p r o f e s s i o n  l a w  

Member_ID 

349864 

434232 

405132 

525504 

38832 

324821_1 

70779 

233665 

383891 

211584 

56066 

357876 

338274 

494005 

156276 

426346 

302520_1 

13941 

278914 

365109 

341994 

489589 

285957 

96451 

450540 

404789 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

2  

New Track Record (1:52.572) for T3 by Marco Gallaher. 

New Track Record (1:49.797) for T2 by Kenneth Davis. 

New Track Record (1:57.433) for T4 by Ross Murray. 

Printed: 1/16/2018 11:08:06 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Ed Paul 

Sanction#M-5305-S/18-RR-5534-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

28.769 

Avg. Speed 

82.109 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.797 

Best Speed 

94.429 

Best Lap by 

64 - Kenneth Davis 

 

 

    Sanction #17-RQ-4764-S

US Major Tour 

Group 7 T2-4/STL/STU/ITR/ITS 

Feature Race OFFICIAL 

Race (17 Laps) started at 14:41:14 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/14/2018 02:35 PM 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial

US Major Tour



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

3 

18 

11 

96 

32 

88 

42 

99 

14 

67 

12 

28 

6 

08 

44 

Name 

Timothy de Silva 

Tom Hope 

Robert Armington 

Harindra de Silva 

Jason Reichert 

James Hakewill 

Mike Anderson 

Peter West 

Paul Marino 

William Weaver 

Larry Mason 

Stew Tabak 

Terrance Carraher 

James Malone 

William Kincaid 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FM 

FC 

FC 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FC 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

3 

Diff 

26.353 

31.378 

34.842 

44.364 

58.561 

1:00.442 

1:00.610 

1:01.926 

1:06.212 

1:17.939 

1:34.929 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

10 Laps 

Total Tm 

25:46.316 

26:12.669 

26:17.694 

26:21.158 

26:30.680 

26:44.877 

26:46.758 

26:46.926 

26:48.242 

26:52.528 

27:04.255 

27:21.245 

26:21.229 

27:09.288 

9:13.567 

Best Tm 

1:39.735 

1:41.830 

1:40.327 

1:41.307 

1:41.792 

1:43.619 

1:43.819 

1:41.951 

1:43.648 

1:44.185 

1:45.483 

1:46.185 

1:50.630 

1:54.874 

1:42.534 

Region 

19 

19 

33 

19 

72 

33 

57 

19 

19 

33 

19 

33 

19 

2 

33 

Hometown 

Manhattan Bch, CA 

Downey, CA 

El Dorado Hills, CA 

Manhattan Beach, CA 

Henderson, NV 

Los Gatos, CA 

Anza, CA 

Malibu, CA 

Chatsworth, CA 

Fresno, CA 

Burbank, CA 

Stockton, CA 

Arroyo Grande, CA 

Wilcox, AZ 

Palto Alto, CA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/15/2018 12:04:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Ed Paul 

Sanction#M-5305-S/18-RR-5534-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

26.353 

Avg. Speed 

87.165 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.735 

Best Speed 

103.955 

Best Lap by 

3 - Timothy de Silva 

 

 

    Sanction #17-RQ-4764-S

US Major Tour 

Group 8 FC/FM 

Qualifying Race OFFICIAL 

Race (13 Laps) started at 16:22:44 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/13/2018 04:10 PM 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial

US Major Tour



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

3 

8 

4 

5 

6 

9 

No. 

3 

11 

18 

32 

44 

99 

14 

42 

67 

08 

96 

12 

28 

6 

88 

Name 

Timothy de Silva 

Robert Armington 

Tom Hope 

Jason Reichert 

William Kincaid 

Peter West 

Paul Marino 

Mike Anderson 

William Weaver 

James Malone 

Harindra de Silva 

Larry Mason 

Stew Tabak 

Terrance Carraher 

James Hakewill 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FC 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FC 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

15 

13 

13 

13 

3 

2 

Best Tm 

1:39.716 

1:40.129 

1:41.576 

1:40.835 

1:41.252 

1:41.072 

1:42.859 

1:44.086 

1:44.544 

1:51.363 

1:41.720 

1:44.511 

1:44.649 

1:51.760 

1:47.033 

Diff 

20.897 

31.739 

35.091 

37.851 

38.059 

58.519 

1:26.793 

1:44.435 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

14 Laps 

15 Laps 

Total Tm 

31:39.370 

32:00.267 

32:11.109 

32:14.461 

32:17.221 

32:17.429 

32:37.889 

33:06.163 

33:23.805 

32:19.912 

26:13.343 

26:25.760 

26:25.976 

10:01.880 

8:05.966 

Make 

2001 Van D iemen 

2 0 0 0  V a n  D i e m e n  R F 0 0  

2 0 0 3  V a n  D i e m e n  Z t e c  

2 0 0 3  V a n  D i e m e n  F 2 0 0 0  

2 0 0 3  V a n  D i e m e n  R F 0 3 2  

2 0 0 5  V a n  D i e m e n  R F 0 5  

2006 Van D iemen 

2002 Star M azda 

1996 Star M azda 

1 9 9 4  F o rm u l a  M a z d a  

2 0 0 6  V a n  D i e m e n  R F - 2 0 0 6  

1 9 9 7  F o rm u l a  M a z d a  

1 9 9 3  F o rm u l a  M a z d a  

Mazda Formula 

2 0 0 3  V a n  D i e m a n  R F 0 3  

Sponsor 

D F R /T L D  R a c in g  

 8 0 5 /A u d i o e n g i n e  

H & M  R a c i n g  D a r t  

RPMx Racing 

R a c i n g  O p t i c s / K e n  P a r t c h  

H & M  R a c i n g / I m p r e s s  C o m m  

J a m e s  P a r k e r  I n s  

H a w k / G o o d y e a r / R a p t o r  M o t o r s p t  

DFR 

A u t o  D i a g n o s t i c / P o l a r / J  W e b b  

Ta b a k  L a w  F i rm  

Member_ID 

453465 

402631 

433767 

478901 

232692_1 

166282 

139146_1 

280538 

272665_1 

305587 

392014 

102772 

177403_1 

466278 

292799 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  New Track Record (1:39.716) for FC by Timothy de Silva. 

Printed: 1/15/2018 12:05:02 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Ed Paul 

Sanction#M-5305-S/18-RR-5534-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

20.897 

Avg. Speed 

92.797 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.716 

Best Speed 

103.975 

Best Lap by 

3 - Timothy de Silva 

 

 

    Sanction #17-RQ-4764-S

US Major Tour 

Group 8 FC/FM 

Feature Race OFFICIAL 

Race (17 Laps) started at 15:30:21 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/14/2018 03:15 PM 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial

US Major Tour
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